City of Willow Park Notice of Public Hearing

The City of Willow Park City Council and Planning and Zoning Commission will hold a public hearing on the matters listed below;

PUBLIC HEARING to consider and act on a request to rezone from R-1 "Single Family Residential District" to C "Commercial District" 6.35 acres Wesley Franklin Survey, Abstract No. 468, City of Willow Park, Parker County, Texas located on the southeast corner of Crown Pointe Blvd. and Crown Rd.

Planning and Zoning:	Tuesday, November 17, 2020
Time:	6:00 PM
City Council:	Tuesday, December 8, 2020
Time:	7:00 PM
Location:	City Hall, 516 Ranch House Rd
	Willow Park, TX 76087

Any member of the public has the right to appear at the Public Hearing. Please contact the Development Department at 817-441-7108 or bchew@willowpark.org with any questions.

Posted: November 3, 2020